

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 638 OF 2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SONIA NAHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT NAHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mrs. Upasana Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Stay of further proceedings in the meantime.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

Court Master

(ANAND SINGH)

Court Master