

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 638 OF 2006

SONIA NAHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRASHANT NAHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Satendra Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have received the report from the Mediation Centre
, Delhi.

The settlement could not be arrived at.

List it on 20/04/2007 on which date both the husband and the
wife must appear before us. They must also come prepared to s
tay in

Delhi for at least seven days.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master